THE ROMANY CRICKET CLUB

T.MARCHAM
T. JACKLIN
S.CLAPHAM

H. WILLIAMS

F BLACK

TJ HALSTEAD
T GIBBS

P LEWIS

W MARSHALL
MP CAMPBELL

Avg,

60.82
39.00
38.25
35.60
27.66
22.60

19.75

17.41

13.75
11.60

100's  50's

(Qualification — 5 wickets taken, having bowled 10 overs in at least 2 matches)

H WILLIAMS

S CLAPHAM

T JACKLIN

W MARSHALL
P HOCKIN

S DOYLE

M LOUGHLIN
P BENNETT

A MAIDEN

K BENNETT

2008
BATTING AVERAGES
(Qualification — 4 completed innings)
[ NO HS Runs
6 2 94%* 245
6 - 71 234
4 - 48 153
5 - 41 168
7 1 47 166
3 - 35 110
5 1 31 79
13 1 114* 215
3 1 i 55
5 - 21 58
BOWLING AVERAGES
o) M R \\Y
26.2 3 96 12
30 5 LY 5
26 3 109 9
31 5 129 10
28 2 84 6
15 - 77 5
19 1 90 5
40.5 2 191 9
45 5 B2 5
51 2 233 9

Avg.

8.00

11.40
1211

12.90
14.00
15.40
18.00
21.22
21.40
24.77

BB
4-11
3-6
2-8
4-35
2-10
3-28
3-32
3-33
2-9
4-12



THE ROMANY CRICKET CLUB

2008
BATTING AVERAGES
(Qualification — 4 completed innings)
| NO HS Runs Avg. 100's 50's

TMARCHAM 6 2 94* 245 60.82 2
T. JACKLIN 6 - 71 234 39.00 2
S.CLAPHAM e - 48 153 38.25

H. WILLIAMS 5 - 41 168 35.60

F BLACK 7 1 47 166 27.66

TJI HALSTEAD 5 - 35 110 22.60

T GIBBS 5 1 31 79 19.75

P LEWIS 13 1 114* 215 17.41 1

W MARSHALL 5 1 44 55 1375

MP CAMPBELL 5 - 21 58 11.60

BOWLING AVERAGES

(Qualification — 5 wickets taken, having bowled 10 overs in at least 2 matches)

O M R W Avg. BB
H WILLIAMS 26.2 3 96 12 8.00 4-11
S CLAPHAM 30 5 57 5 11.40 3-6
T JACKLIN 26 3 109 9 12.11 2-8
W MARSHALL 31 5 129 10 12.90 4-35
P HOCKIN 28 2 84 6 14.00 2-10
S DOYLE 15 - 77 3 15.40 3-28
M LOUGHLIN 19 1 90 3 18.00 3-32
P BENNETT 40.5 2 191 9 2122 3-33
A MAIDEN 45 5 127 35 21.40 2-9
K BENNETT 51 2 233 9 24.77 4-12



ALSO BOWLED

(Qualification — Bowled in more than one match and took a wicket)

) M R W Avg. BB
C MOORE 11 4 34 2 17.00 1-9
JGALE 18 - 67 3 22.33 2-21
A WALKER 14 - 76 3 25.33 2-41
M GRAYSHON 8 - 54 2 27.00 2-20
A GRAYSHON 8 - 65 2 32.50 1-27
FBLACK 22 - 121 3 40.33 2-27
THOWARTH 8 - 43 1 43.00 1-6
E SMITH 22 - 88 2 44.00 2-50
MP CAMPBELL 8.2 - 46 1 46.00 1-2
H MURRAY 16 - 94 2 47.00 1-29
SL MURRAY 21 3 97 2 48.50 1-17
D TUCKER 11 - 60 1 60.00 1-15
A BOWEN 20.3 - 159 1 159.00 1-31

The following bowled once taking a wicket:

JRANDERSON , 2-23. D BENNETT 3-56. R FOSTER, 2-37. W BAIG. 1-14.

A LORD, 1-7. P LEWIS, 1-3. (!?) . R HOWARD, 1-14. and T HEAPS 1-0 (he only
bowled one ball !)

5 other players are recorded as bowling without taking a wicket.

However, one of those is W HOCKIN who may have taken wickets at Yapham.
Unfortunately whoever filled in the score book, apart from being unable to spell or
write legibly, failed to distinguish between father and son. If Will took those two

wickets a) apologies b) P HOCKIN should be relegated from the Bowling Averages.
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2008

BATTING AVERAGES
(Qualification — 4 completed innings)

I NO HS Runs Avg. 100's  50's

T.MARCHAM 6 2 94* 245 60.82 2
T. JACKLIN 6 - 71 234 39.00 2
S.CLAPHAM 4 - 48 153 38.25
H. WILLIAMS 8 - 41 168 35.60
F BLACK 7 1 47 166 27.66
TI HALSTEAD 5 - 35 110 22.60
T GIBBS 5 1 31 79 19.75
P LEWIS 13 1 114* 215 17.41 1
W MARSHALL 5 1 44 35 13.75
MP CAMPBELL 5 - 21 58 11.60
BOWLING AVERAGES
(Qualification — 5 wickets taken, having bowled 10 overs in at least 2 matches)
0] M R W Avg. BB
H WILLIAMS 26.2 3 96 12 8.00 4-11
S CLAPHAM 30 S 57 5 11.40 3-6
T JACKLIN 26 3 109 9 12.11 2-8
W MARSHALL 31 5 129 10 12.90 4-35
P HOCKIN 28 2 84 6 14.00 2-10
SDOYLE 15 - 77 5 15.40 3-28
M LOUGHLIN 19 1 90 5 18.00 3-32
P BENNETT 40.5 2 191 9 21.22 3-33
A MAIDEN 45 5 127 5 21.40 2-9
K BENNETT 51 2 233 9 24.77 4-12



